Town of Plum Lake

P.O. Box 280 715 - 542 - 4531 8755 Lake St. Sayner, Wisconsin 54560

E-Mail: office@plumlakewi.gov Website: www.plumlakewi.gov

Notice of Town Board Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the Town Board Meeting of the Town of Plum Lake will be held at the Town Hall in Sayner on Tuesday, May 9, 2023, at 5:00 pm

- 1. Open Meeting Verification
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Approve Agenda to Be Discussed in Any Order
- 5. Approval of minutes from previous meeting(s)
- 6. Citizen comments or concerns
- 7. **Discussion and Possible Action** on the following:
 - A. Oneida Intercept
 - B. Adoption of WI Municipal & Related Records General Records Schedule
 - C. Approve Power from the Recreation Building to the Pavilion
 - D. Sayner-Star Lake Chamber usage of signs and closure of Hwy 155 for the Street Fair
 - E. Cemetery Committee Update/Goals
 - F. Resolution in Support for Transportation Alternative Program (TAP) Grant
 - G. Resolution in Support of the Town of Plum Lake Recreation Plan
 - H. Approve the Appointment of Don Novak to the Planning Committee for a 3-year Term
 - I. Approve the Renewal of Deb Seeger to the Planning Committee for another 3-year Term
- 8. Approval of Monthly Vouchers
- 9. Adjourn

Dated this 4th day of May 2023

K. Lechner, Clerk

I, K. Lechner, Clerk of the Town of Plum Lake, do hereby certify that this meeting notice has been duly made and posted at the Sayner U.S. Post Office and the Town Hall in Sayner, with additional notice on the town website (www.plumlakewi.gov), to the *Vilas County News-Review*, and *The Lakeland Times* and WERL-WRJO, Eagle River, WI.